
Davidson County 



Locate Requests & Transmissions

Feb. 2018 vs 2017

Tickets

2018: 

2017: 

Difference: +%

Transmissions

2018: 

2017: 

Difference: +%

Year-to-Date

Tickets

2018: 

2017: 

Difference: +%

Transmissions

2018: 

2017: 

Difference: +%



2018 Stats Compared with 2017

County Ticket Volume

3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL

2017 22 35 1415 36 332 1840

2018 15 12 1441 35 407 1910

-31.8% -65.7% 1.8% -2.8% 22.6% 3.8%

Locates per day 96



YTD stats compared with previous year 

County Ticket Volume

3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL

2017 32 57 2712 63 615 3479

2018 45 29 3541 97 793 4505

40.6% -49.1% 30.6% 54.0% 28.9% 29.5%

Locates per day 107



County Ticket Distribution
DAVIDSON 1910

ARCADIA 148

DENTON 62

GUM TREE 44

HIGH POINT 99

LEXINGTON 795

LINWOOD 83

MIDWAY 93

REEDY CREEK 7

SOUTHMONT 13

THOMASVILLE 409

TYRO 16

WALLBURG 75

WELCOME 39



Top Callers by County
INFINITE COMMUNICATIONS 166Install UG cable/TWC/Spectrum

CITY OF LEXINGTON 102Numerous utility jobs/Self

CONNEX COMMUNICATIONS, INC 96Bury main/Windstream/Globe

DAVIDSON WATER, INC 83Numerous water jobs/Self

J & L CABLE SERVICES INC. 78Bury CATV/TWC

NEW WORLD UTILITIES 72Install fiber/ATT/Ansco

JIMMY R LYNCH AND SONS INC 68
Sewer/Davidson Utilities

GAC CONSTRUCTION, LLC 61Fiber/AT&T

AT&T UTILITY OPERATIONS 58Drop buries/Self

J & J UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, 

LLC
57

Drop buries/Northstate



http://www.nc811.org/positive-response.html



We share the 811 message all the time, 

but it means so much more coming from you.
Create a link to nc811.org on your company website.

We provide everything your webmaster will need.

Visit www.nc811.org/share-nc811.html for more

http://www.nc811.org/share-nc811.html


Get the toolkit: nc811.org/safe-digging-month.html

National Safe 

Digging Month



2018 NC811 Board Meetings

1Q18
April 20, 2018

Harrah’s 

Cherokee, NC

2Q18
July 20, 2018

Lake Lure, NC

For booking info, contact Tonya Hargraves: tonya@nc811.org



2018 State UCC Meetings

NC/SC Joint Utility 

Coordinating 

Committee Conference
Wed., May 2nd, 2018 

thru Fri, May 4, 2018
Harrah's Cherokee Casino Resort, 

777 Casino Dr, Cherokee, NC 



NC Underground Damage 

Prevention Review Board Meetings

Located at: 2550 Operations Way, 

Raleigh, NC

• April 17, 2018  - 10am to 4pm

• July 17, 2018  - 10am to 4pm

October 16, 2018  - 10am to 4pm                      
Heard over 130 + cases

There are some appeals waiting to be heard, but no 

counsel. The The board is hoping to receive attorney 

assistance from DOJ, but are waiting to hear if/who that 

might be. To place a complaint, visit the NC811 home 

page to click on the next UDPRB button.



Thank you for your time and attention.

You can get a PDF copy of this presentation 

on www.ncucc.org

Use the UCC Issues form to voice your concerns 
to both local and state level UCC meetings in North Carolina.

Available on both the NCUCC website and the NC811 app.

How can an NC811 liaison help you today?



Davidson County Utility Coordinating Committee 

“To provide a forum to promote safety standards, common concerns and the awareness of prevention of 

unnecessary damages to utilities’ infrastructure within Davidson County.”  
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MINUTES 

March 14, 2018 

I. Call to Order: 11:33 a.m. 

 Justin Lollis called the meeting to order. 

 Tim Garrett announced that he would be stepping down as secretary due to 

change in employment. 

 

II. Recognition of Attendees 

 Thanks were given to PRG for sponsoring the meal. 

 There were several new attendees (see roster for list). 

 

III. Safety Share 

 Phillip Callahan discussed general safety issues. He provided the info that 80% of 

accidents happen due to an unsafe act and not an unsafe condition. He discussed 

items such as hurried or preoccupied workers and the influence of negative 

attitudes on the work site. 

 

IV. Old Business 

 Minutes from the January meeting were corrected and adopted. 

 

V. March Narrative 

 Tami Stout presented the ticket and transmission levels for the past month. (See 

website for complete narrative). She also discussed April being recognized as 

National Safe Digging Month and handed out banners to the companies that 

ordered them for display. 

 Tami also mentioned the next State UCC meeting will be the joint South 

Carolina/North Carolina Conference at Cherokee, NC from Wednesday May 2- 

Friday May 4th, 2018. 

 Tami also mentioned the NC Underground Damage Prevention Review Board 

will hold their next meeting on April 17, 2018, from 10 am to 4 pm in Raleigh, 

NC. The meeting will be held at the City of Raleigh complex at 2550 Operations 

Way. 

 

VI. New Business 

 Tami Stout informed the meeting that the new 811 Education Liaison for the 

Western Area will be Brian Morehouse.  



Davidson County Utility Coordinating Committee 

“To provide a forum to promote safety standards, common concerns and the awareness of prevention of 

unnecessary damages to utilities’ infrastructure within Davidson County.”  
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 Terry Sink with Lexington Utilities did a presentation on identification of electric 

service lines and provided examples of repair kits used for various lines. 

 A discussion was held about time schedules for various NCDOT jobs and how 

changes to design etc. can cause substantial delays or set backs in the field. 

 Justin Lollis discussed facility damage reports and explained that one could use 

DIRT Lite to report damage to their own facility but damage to another entity’s 

facility need to be called in to NC 811. 

 

 

VII. Damage Reports 

 Telecommunications 1 incident involving 3 lines 

 NCDOT 0 incidents 

 CATV 0 incidents 

 Water & Sewer 0 incidents 

 Gas Transmission 0 incidents 

 Gas Distribution 1 incident 

 Power Companies 0 incidents 

 

VIII. Round Table Discussion 

 Lexington Electric discussed finishing up work at Rockaway Subdivision. 

 Phillip Callahan with NCDOT discussed upcoming work on Snyder Rd., Hill 

Meyers Rd improvements, Ernest Cook Rd., the new roundabout at the Business 

Park, Chapman Dr. and Martin Ave. 

 Lexington Gas discussed continuing work on Fairview Dr and Junior Order Home 

Rd and areas leading to the Belmont Rd Business Park.  

 Davidson County Public Works discussed finishing up the sewer force main to the 

Business Park. 

 Piedmont Telephone will be continuing work in the Reeds and Chruchland area. 

 Williams Gas will be continuing work on valve and line replacements. 

 Morgan Huffman discussed the City of Thomasville’s continuation of water line 

work in the Pilot area. 

 

 

IX. State UCC Meeting Recap 

 Enhanced Positive Response will begin in a month or two. 

 A new logo will be chosen. Suggestion period will be open until the meeting in 

July. 



Davidson County Utility Coordinating Committee 

“To provide a forum to promote safety standards, common concerns and the awareness of prevention of 

unnecessary damages to utilities’ infrastructure within Davidson County.”  
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X. Future Meeting Dates:  (Locations T.B.D.) 

 May 9, 2018 

 July 11, 2018 

 September 12, 2018 

 November 14, 2018 

 

XI.  Meeting Adjourned: Approximately 12:40 p.m.  
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LAST FIRST COMPANY PHONE EMAIL

X X Yarbro Tim Ansco & Associates 704-734-8060 tim.yarbro@anscollc.com

Cotton Alton B&A Communications 336-239-9985 altoncotton@yahoo.com

McGlocklin Shane Badger Daylighting 803-210-9804 smcglocklin@badgerinc.com

X X Sink Terry
Lexington Utilities- 

Electric
336-240-1993 tlsink@lexingtonnc.gov

X Potts Steve 
Lexington Utilities- 

Electric
336-240-2086 jspotts@lexingtonnc.gov

X X Lollis Justin
Lexington Utilities- 

Natural Gas
336-479-0164 jmlollis@lexingtonnc.gov

X Mode David
Lexington Utilities- 

Natural Gas
336-240-1966  dbmode@lexingtonnc.gov

O'Neil Jared
Lexington Utilities- 

Natural Gas
336-479-0319 jsoneil@lexingtonnc.gov

X X Taylor OJ
Lexington Utilities- 

Natural Gas
336-240-6799 dltaylor@lexingtonnc.gov

Everhart Johnny
Lexington Utilities- 

Natural Gas
336-240-1975 jreverhart@lexingtonnc.gov

Lowder Kinny
Lexington Utilities- 

Natural Gas
336-240-1963 kllowder@lexingtonnc.gov

Thomas Andy
Lexington Utilities- 

Natural Gas
336-248-3945 jathomas@lexingtonnc.gov

Streater Rodney LEXINGTON PW 336-250-7651 restreater@lexingtonnc.gov

2018 DAVIDSON COUNTY 

UCC ATTENDEES

mailto:tim.yarbro@anscollc.com
mailto:altoncotton@yahoo.com
mailto:smcglocklin@badgerinc.com
mailto:tlsink@lexingtonnc.gov
mailto:jspotts@lexingtonnc.gov
mailto:jmlollis@lexingtonnc.gov
mailto:jsoneil@lexingtonnc.gov
mailto:dltaylor@lexingtonnc.gov
mailto:jreverhart@lexingtonnc.gov
mailto:kllowder@lexingtonnc.gov
mailto:jathomas@lexingtonnc.gov
mailto:restreater@lexingtonnc.gov
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LAST FIRST COMPANY PHONE EMAIL

Daniels Jeremy LEXINGTON PW 336-240-2009 DNWEST@LEXINGTONNC.GOV

X West David LEXINGTON PW 336-240-2012 DNWEST@LEXINGTONNC.GOV

Hayes Nick LEXINGTON PW 336-2406436 DNWEST@LEXINGTONNC.GOV

Shipman John "Bruce" Colonial Pipeline jshipman@colpipe.com

X Conrad Wynn
Davidson County 

Schools
336-249-6204 wconrad@davidson.k12.nc.us

X Kennedy Jerry
Davidson County 

Public Services
336-234-0149 jerry.kennedy@davidsoncountync.gov

X Beck Steven Davidson Water, Inc. 336-240-0126 sbeck@davidsonwater.com

Bridges Albert Davidson Water, Inc. 336-382-5164 abridges@davidsonwater.com

Freedle Darrell Freedle Plumbing 336-250-2656 dlfreedle@gmail.com

X BULLABOUGH MAKALE LEXINGTON PW 336-250-1458

Wilson Chad
Lexington Utilities- 

Natural Gas
336-248-3945 CSWILSON@LEXINGTONNC.GOV

X X Stout Tami NC811 336-601-8644 tami@nc811.org

Rushing Ann NC811 336-944-5518 annrushing@nc811.org

X X Callahan Phillip NCDOT 336-224-3200 tpcallahan@ncdot.gov

mailto:DNWEST@LEXINGTONNC.GOV
mailto:DNWEST@LEXINGTONNC.GOV
mailto:DNWEST@LEXINGTONNC.GOV
mailto:jshipman@colpipe.com
mailto:wconrad@davidson.k12.nc.us
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mailto:abridges@davidsonwater.com
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mailto:CSWILSON@LEXINGTONNC.GOV
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LAST FIRST COMPANY PHONE EMAIL

Hedrick Kevin NCDOT 336-224-3200 krhedrick@ncdot.gov

X X Garrett Timothy 252-933-3524 tdg27295@gmail.com

Lindsay Allen Plantation Pipeline 336-547-3668 allen_lindsay@kindermorgan.com

Walker Terry Plantation Pipeline 336-547-3668 terry_walker@kindermorgan.com

X Harris Zack PNG 336-442-7083 Zac.Harris@Duke-Energy.com

Reddick Parrish PNG 336-862-8519 parrish.reddick@duke-energy.com

X Albertson Scott PNG 336-215-5935 Scott.Albertson@Duke-Energy.com

Phillimeano Lisa PRG Consulting 704-797-1222 lphillimeano@prgconsulting.net

Phillimeano Dominic PRG Consulting 336-891-0599 dphillimeano@prgconsulting.net

Smith Eric PRG Consulting 336-897-4279 esmith@prgconsulting.net

Powers Kate PRG Consulting 336-708-3714 kpowers@prgconsulting.net

X Stephenson Ron United Rentals 336-337-0610 rstephenson@ur.com

Willett Casey United Rentals 336-516-2073 cwillett@ur.com

mailto:krhedrick@ncdot.gov
mailto:tdg27295@gmail.com
mailto:allen_lindsay@kindermorgan.com
mailto:terry_walker@kindermorgan.com
mailto:Zac.Harris@Duke-Energy.com
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LAST FIRST COMPANY PHONE EMAIL

X X Newman Terry PRG Consulting 336-708-0220 tnewman@prgconsulting.net

Cowan Dale Williams Gas 336-787-55582 dale.a.cowan@williams.com

Fritts Chad Williams Gas

X Phillips Eddie  Williams Gas 336-479-3831 eddie.phillips@williams.com

Ragle Tye Williams Gas 704-975-0286 tye.ragle@williams.com

Foster Daniel Williams Gas 336-787-5582 danny.w.foster@williams.com

Hampton Diane NCDOT 336-747-7800 dkhampton@ncdot.gov

X McCoy Landrew USCI 252-885-2068 landrewmccoy@usicllc.com

Everhart Larry LEXINGTON PW 336-240-2017 lceverhart@lexingtonnc.gov

X Parker Richie Piedmont Comm. 336-374-4546 Parkerr@surrytel.com

X X Tysinger Joe Davidson Co. Schools 336-247-1736 Joetysinger@davidson.k12.nc.us

Lea Chad Fleming Engineering 336-391-9553 clea@flemingengineering.com

Fleming Eli Fleming Engineering 336-317-0232 efleming@flemingengineering.com

X Foster John PNG 336-245-2083
John.Foster@Duke-Energy.com

mailto:tnewman@prgconsulting.net
mailto:dale.a.cowan@williams.com
mailto:eddie.phillips@williams.com
mailto:tye.ragle@williams.com
mailto:danny.w.foster@williams.com
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mailto:Parkerr@surrytel.com
mailto:Joetysinger@davidson.k12.nc.us
mailto:clea@flemingengineering.com
mailto:efleming@flemingengineering.com
mailto:John.Foster@Duke-Energy.com
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LAST FIRST COMPANY PHONE EMAIL

X X Huffman Morgan
City of Thomasville 

Utilities
336-475-4220 morgan.huffman@thomasville-nc.gov

X Koontz Travis
City of Thomasville 

Utilities
336-596-1610 travis.koontz@thomasville-nc.gov

X Pratt Michael USIC 336-215-3697 michaelpratt@usicllc.com

X Craver Lee Williams Gas 336-247-3756 lee.e.craver@williams.com

X X Brushwood Charles
Davidson County 

Sewer
336-240-0303 charlie.brushwood@davidsoncountync.gov

Knight Harry Pike Gas Services 336-430-6959 hknight@pike.com

Moore Gary Pike Gas Services 336-755-6579 glmoore@pike.com

Anderson Donald Pike Gas Services 704-589-6010 danderson@pike.com

Lankford Bo Pike Gas Services 972-921-1572 blankford@pike.com

X Zakany Ryan Branz Safety 919-995-4204 Ryan.Zakany@branzsafety.com

X Zeiger Abe Branz Tech 703-774-4080 abez@branztech.com

X Basinger Lynn NCDOT 336-747-7800 tcbasinger@ncdot.gov

X Trantham David NCDOT 336-747-7800
rdtrantham@ncdot.gov

X Talbert David NCDOT 336-747-7800
datalbert@ncdot.gov

mailto:morgan.huffman@thomasville-nc.gov
mailto:travis.koontz@thomasville-nc.gov
mailto:michaelpratt@usicllc.com
mailto:lee.e.craver@williams.com
mailto:charlie.brushwood@davidsoncountync.gov
mailto:hknight@pike.com
mailto:glmoore@pike.com
mailto:danderson@pike.com
mailto:blankford@pike.com
mailto:Ryan.Zakany@branzsafety.com
mailto:abez@branztech.com
mailto:tcbasinger@ncdot.gov
mailto:rdtrantham@ncdot.gov
mailto:datalbert@ncdot.gov

